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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS

DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3327

TO BE ANSWERED ON 23RD MARCH, 2022


IMMOVABLE ASSETS OF BSNL


3327.  SHRI D.M. KATHIR ANAND:


Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has complete data on the immovable assets value of BSNL in the country including its own buildings, lands, towers and telecom equipments available with BSNL and if so, the details thereof Telecom circle-wise; and


(b) whether these assets would be taken into consideration for the disinvestment of BSNL and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS

(SHRI DEVUSINH CHAUHAN)


(a) Sir, The Circle wise value of immovable assets (building, lands, towers and telecom equipments and non-telecom equipments) as per audited financials as on 31.03.2021 are attached as Annexure-A. Further, details of gross value and accumulated depreciation is attached as Annexure B.


(b) There is no plan under consideration for disinvestment of BSNL.
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ANNEXURE-A

Circle-wise value of buildings, lands, towers, telecom equipments and non telecom equipments as on 31.03.2021 as per audited financials

    Net Block (Gross block-Accumulated depreciation)

Amt (In Crores

Row
Labels Circle Name BUILDING LAND

Towers &
Satelittes

Telecom
Equipements

Non Telecom
Equipements

Total Net
Block

1010 PAO HQ & DDG BBF 15 0 0 0 2 17

1011 A&N 13 45 4 41 2 105

1012 Telangana 101 3423 39 671 31 4265

1013 ASSAM 83 445 25 383 17 952

1014 BIHAR 104 1323 29 593 23 2072

1015 CHATTISGARH 44 507 34 428 10 1023

1016 GUJRAT 209 2029 63 966 27 3295

1017 HARYANA 64 2197 20 529 23 2833

1018 HIMACHAL PRADESH 48 68 57 197 8 377

1019 J&K 34 7 15 247 15 318

1020 JHARKHAND 56 540 98 424 12 1131

1021 KARNATAKA 240 7070 51 1154 36 8552

1022 KERALA 212 2980 91 1259 46 4588

1023 MADHYA PRADESH 199 4461 78 857 37 5631

1024 MAHARASHTRA 350 4045 132 1997 67 6591

1025 NE-I 76 341 32 169 7 627

1026 NE-II 48 78 44 186 11 366

1027 ORISSA 104 110 92 675 33 1014

1028 PUNJAB 126 1179 21 767 18 2112

1029 RAJASTHAN 169 1650 46 860 25 2751

1030 TAMIL NADU 310 3987 86 1130 40 5554

1031 UP EAST 171 2526 127 1037 41 3902

1032 UP WEST 83 2151 61 483 24 2802

1033 UTTARANCHAL 50 369 9 200 7 634

1034 WEST BENGAL 96 1486 45 592 27 2246

1035 KOLKATA TELEPHONES 48 3475 19 623 14 4179

1036 CHENNAI TELEPHONES 53 5387 9 437 19 5905

1037 ANDHRA 90 2700 48 639 29 3506

1050 ETR 9 146 3 592 11 762

1051 WTR 5 129 0 972 4 1109

1052 NTR 18 6322 5 831 4 7180

1053 STR 11 404 1 748 5 1168

1063 STP 12 47 0 27 1 87

1064 NE TASK FORCE GHY 6 44 3 139 1 193

1065 ITPC PUNE 0 0 0 14 5 20

1080 ALTTC 6 1663 0 4 2 1675

1091 BBNW - Data Network 0 0 0 170 1 171

1093 T&D JABALPUR 3 162 0 0 0 165

Grand
Total   3266 63496 1388 21042 686 89878


Note:

1) Telecom Equipments Includes Apparatus & Plants , Cables, Computer Server, installation test Equipments, Lines and wires
,and Subscriber installation.
2) Non Telecom equipments includes Computer-end user devices, electrical fittings, furniture & Fixtures, Motor vehicles & launches.
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 ANNEXURE-B

Circlewise value of buildings, lands, towers, telecom equipments and non telecom equipments as on 31.03.2021 as per audited financials

    Gross Block   (A) Accumulated Depreciation (B)  Net Block (A-B)

Amt (In Crores

Row

Labels Circle Name

BUIL

DING LAND

Towers

& Sate

littes

Telecom

Equipe

ments

Non

Telecom

Equipe

ments

Grand

Total

BUIL

DIN

G

Towers

&

Satelittes

Telecom

Equipe

ments

Non

Telecom

Equipe

ments

Total

Accum

ulated

Dep.

BUIL

DING LAND

Towers

& Sate

littes

Telecom

Equip

ements

Non

Telecom

Equip

ements

Total

Net

Block

1010

PAO HQ & DDG

BBF 29 0 0 1 34 64 14 0 1 32 47 15 0 0 0 2 17

1011 A&N 28 45 29 246 18 366 15 26 205 15 261 13 45 4 41 2 105

1012 Telangana 268 3423 185 5183 327 9385 167 146 4512 296 5121 101 3423 39 671 31 4265

1013 ASSAM 210 445 133 2352 182 3322 127 108 1969 165 2370 83 445 25 383 17 952

1014 BIHAR 250 1323 208 4095 253 6129 146 179 3502 231 4057 104 1323 29 593 23 2072

1015 CHATTISGARH 103 507 158 2214 108 3090 58 124 1786 98 2067 44 507 34 428 10 1023

1016 GUJRAT 563 2029 329 7254 287 10462 354 266 6287 260 7168 209 2029 63 966 27 3295

1017 HARYANA 152 2197 92 3105 148 5694 88 72 2576 125 2861 64 2197 20 529 23 2833

1018

HIMACHAL

PRADESH 110 68 164 1594 90 2025 62 107 1397 82 1648 48 68 57 197 8 377

1019 J&K 76 7 83 1518 144 1829 42 68 1271 130 1511 34 7 15 247 15 318

1020 JHARKHAND 131 540 329 2454 165 3618 75 231 2030 152 2488 56 540 98 424 12 1131

1021 KARNATAKA 615 7070 305 9272 497 17760 375 254 8117 461 9208 240 7070 51 1154 36 8552

1022 KERALA 519 2980 466 9189 494 13648 307 375 7930 447 9060 212 2980 91 1259 46 4588

1023
MADHYA
PRADESH 490 4461 414 5039 387 10790 291 336 4182 349 5159 199 4461 78 857 37 5631

1024 MAHARASHTRA 871 4045 580 13520 714 19731 521 448 11523 647 13140 350 4045 132 1997 67 6591

1025 NE-I 175 341 175 1147 87 1925 98 143 977 80 1298 76 341 32 169 7 627

1026 NE-II 106 78 156 1245 112 1696 57 112 1059 101 1330 48 78 44 186 11 366

1027 ORISSA 238 110 316 3564 291 4518 134 223 2888 258 3504 104 110 92 675 33 1014

1028 PUNJAB 314 1179 114 6294 253 8153 188 92 5527 234 6041 126 1179 21 767 18 2112

1029 RAJASTHAN 423 1650 302 6132 321 8828 254 255 5272 296 6077 169 1650 46 860 25 2751

1030 TAMIL NADU 702 3987 410 8920 529 14547 392 324 7790 488 8994 310 3987 86 1130 40 5554

1031 UP EAST 429 2526 757 7676 339 11727 258 630 6639 298 7826 171 2526 127 1037 41 3902
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1032 UP WEST 198 2151 176 4530 224 7280 116 116 4047 200 4479 83 2151 61 483 24 2802

1033 UTTARANCHAL 108 369 61 1504 84 2126 58 52 1304 77 1491 50 369 9 200 7 634

1034 WEST BENGAL 229 1486 323 4465 339 6843 133 278 3874 313 4597 96 1486 45 592 27 2246

1035

KOLKATA

TELEPHONES 162 3475 145 3867 166 7815 114 126 3244 152 3637 48 3475 19 623 14 4179

1036
CHENNAI
TELEPHONES 137 5387 61 3234 208 9026 84 52 2797 189 3121 53 5387 9 437 19 5905

1037 ANDHRA 233 2700 271 5201 295 8701 143 223 4563 267 5195 90 2700 48 639 29 3506

1050 ETR 30 146 64 2574 58 2872 21 60 1982 47 2110 9 146 3 592 11 762

1051 WTR 13 129 2 3644 43 3830 8 2 2672 39 2721 5 129 0 972 4 1109

1052 NTR 47 6322 30 3197 45 9641 29 25 2366 41 2461 18 6322 5 831 4 7180

1053 STR 28 404 10 3559 46 4048 18 10 2812 41 2880 11 404 1 748 5 1168

1063 STP 28 47 0 149 12 235 15 0 122 10 148 12 47 0 27 1 87

1064

NE TASK FORCE

GHY 20 44 52 693 16 825 14 49 553 15 632 6 44 3 139 1 193

1065 ITPC PUNE 0 0 0 22 67 89 0 0 8 62 70 0 0 0 14 5 20

1080 ALTTC 17 1663 0 35 15 1730 11 0 31 13 55 6 1663 0 4 2 1675

1091

BBNW - Data

Network 0 0 0 780 6 786 0 0 610 4 615 0 0 0 170 1 171

1093 T&D JABALPUR 8 162 0 4 6 179 5 0 4 5 14 3 162 0 0 0 165

Grand

Total   8060 63496 6898 139471 7408 225334 4794 5510 118430 6722 135456 3266 63496 1388 21042 686 89878


***************
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